inclined to  admit  the  petitioners  on  anticipatory  bail.

The petitioners  are  directed  to  surrender  in  the court

below within four weeks and in the event of their  arrest

or surrender, the court below shall release them on bail

on their furnishing bail bond of Rs.25,000/- (Twenty Five

Thousand)  each  with  two  sureties  of  the  like  amount

each  to  the  satisfaction  of  learned  CJM,  Deoghar,  in

connection  with  Deoghar  (T)  P.S.  Case  No.433/17,

corresponding  to  G.R.No.1145/17,  subject  to  the

condition  as  laid  down  under  Section  438(2)  of  the